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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEBRING * BEFORE THE
®/S Hanweil Road, 35' H of the
c/1 of Winands Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{4201 Hanwell Road)
Znd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 98-230-5SPH
Burton C. Tisdale

Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Specia}! Hearing filed by the owner of the property,
Burton C. Tisdale, and the Contract Lessee, Paul F. Mueller, a representa-
tive of Mueller Homes, Inc. The Petitioners seek approval of the place-
ment of a freestanding, development sign, 4' ¥ &' in dimension, on the
subject property to identify that a subdivision to the rear of same, Xnown
as the Woods at Winands, is actively selling, with the condition that said
sign would be removed upon completion of the last lot in the final sec-
tion. The Petition was amended in open hearing to reduce the size of the
proposed sign to 3' x &' in dimension. Furthermore, it was agreed that
the subject sign will be removed upon the sale of the last lot in the
final section of the above-referenced subdivision. The property which is
the subject of this reguest is more particularly described om the plat
submitied with the Petition and contained within the case file.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the request were Paul F.
Mueller, Contract Lessee. Appearing as a Protestant in the matter was

Bill Bralove, a resident from the surrcunding community.

Testimony and evidence presented by the Petitiomer revealed that

the subject property is a residential lot, approximately .15 acres in

area, =zomed D.R. 3.5, and is improved with a single family dwelling which
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iz owned by the co-Petitiocner, Burton C. Tisdale. The property is located
on the northeast side of the intersection of Hanwell Road and Winands
Road, and is located near the entrance to, and is part cof, the residential
sub- division, known as the Woods of Winands. This subdivision npas been
largely built out, but for Section 3, whick is the final section of this
subdivision to be developad. Mr. ¥Mueller's company is developing the lots
and building the homes in Section 3, which contmins 19 lots overal:l. Of
that mmber, 8 of the lots have been sold, and 1 has been developed with a
model home. Therefare, 10 lots remain £for sale. VYehicnlar access to
Section 3 and the lots therein is by way of Hanwell Road. Phat 1s, in
order to access Section 3, one would pass throogh the intersection of
Hanwell Road and Winands Road, and past the subject property.

Bpparently, Mr. Mueller reached an agreesment with Mr. Tisdale
regarding the erection of a sign omr the subject property to advertise
Section 3 of the Woods of Winands subdivision and alse direct visitors
thereto. Mr. Mueller testified that this sign was vital to the continued
marketing and development of the property and would be removed upon the
sale of the last lot. He indicated that there is a significant amount of
construction in the area and that he needs the subject sign to compete
with other builders and subdivisions. Photographs of similar signs adver-
tising other subdivigions in the area were presented at the hearing.

Apparently, a sign advertising this subdivision had already been
constructed on the subject property. Mr. Bralove found that sign objec-
tionable and filed =z complaint with the Code Enforcement Division of the
Department of Permits and Development Management {DPDM). Specifically,

Mr. BPRralaove believes that the prior sign was confusing to traffic in thab
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& porticn thereof appeared to be a stop sign. Ultimately, that sign was
removed.

Based upon the testimory and evidence presented, I am persuaded
that relief should be gramted. In this regard, I ax compelled to Dbalance
the needs of ¥r. Mueller with the concerns of the commnity. Clearly, the
sign is vital to the ultimate development of the Woods of Winands subdiwvi-
sion and is appropriate with other advertising in the area. Nometheless,
the sign should be designed and conmstructed so as to not interfere with
traffic or present an eyesare. Thus, the Petition for Special Hearing
shall be granted with the conditions as set forth below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
special hearing should be granted.

THEREFORE, I8 ORDERFD by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

{0

County this /, day of March, 1998 that the Petition for Special Hear-
ing seeking approval of the placement of a freestanding, development sign,
3' x &' in dimension, on the subject property to identify that a subdivi-
sion to the rear of same, known as the Weods gt Winands, 1s actively
selling, be and is hereby GRBNTED, subject to the following conditions and
regtrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for thelr sign permit

and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-

ar, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding

at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day

appeal period from the date of this Order has expired.

If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the

relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} The relief granted herein is limited to a sigm no

greater than 3' % &' in dimension. The sign will not

be illuminated and will be substantizlly similar in

appearance to those shown in photographs submitted at
the hearing.
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33 There shatl be no other means of advertisement on
the subject property, including the use of streamers,
banners, flags, or other additions to the subject sign.

4} The subject sign shall be regularly maintazined so
as to keep an appropriate appearance througnout the
time it is in place. That is, it shouid bhe repaired
and repainted as necessary.

53 The sublect sign shall be removed within 15 days
of the sale of the last lot in the subdivision.

6) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments submitted by the Bureau of Developer's
Plans Review division of the Department of Permits and
Development Management (DPDM), dated February 24,
1998, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a
part hereof.

7}y Wher applying for any permits, the site plan
filed must referepce this case and set forth and
zddress the restrictions aof this Order.

7 2

TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baliimore County



Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

&

March 13, 1998

Mr. Burton C. Tisdale
4201 Hanwell Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21133

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEBRING
E/S Hanwell Road, 35' N of the ¢/l of Winands Road
{4201 Hanwell Road)
2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Burton C. Tisdale ~ Petitioner
Case No. 98-280-SPRH

Dear Mr. Tisdale:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition far Special Hearing has been grant-
ed, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of BAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please comtact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Zoning Commissioner

LES:bis N for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Paul F. Mueller
P.D. Box 115, West Friendship, Md. 21794

Mr. Bill Bralove
4272 Mary Ridge Drive, Kandallstown, Md. 21133

People's Counsel; Cas¢ Files

Printed wath Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fox the property located at ;201 Hanwell Road
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Managemwent

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should apprave )

Development Sign. Sign to identify that subdivision is actively
selling in back section of the development. Freestanding four
feet wide by eight feet tall wood non-illuminated. To be removed

upon completion of last lot in final section.

Propeity is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Gounty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1AWe do solemaly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that we are the
tegat owner{s} of tae proparty which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchases/| essee: Legal Cwner(s)

Paul F. Mueller Burton C. Tisdale

Prnnt Namas) 4 {Type rirt Name)
=) N
i el Ay } C U s AL A

(Fype ot
7" )
e =

0 Box 115
Address 7 (Type or Print Name)
West Fiendship, MD 21794
Cy State Zipcode Signature
4201 Hanwell Road
Attorney for Petittoner Address Phane No
Balto., MD 21133
(Type or Print Name) City State Zipcode
Name, Address and phene of repx to be d.
Ggrerre Paul F. Mueller 410 442-1455
Name
PO BOX 115 y Friendship, MD 21794
Address R Phione No. Address Phone No.
SRS orFiCE USE ONLY T
City Sliate Zipcode -

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavailabie for Heating

the following dates Naxt Two Mondhie
i REVIEWED BY; ;2377 DATE /'1igu§g?
# 282




Zoning Description

JONING DESCRLPTION For 4201 Hanwell Road

{ address)
Election District Q2 Councilmanic District 3

East side of Hanwell
{north, south, east or west)

Beginning at a point on Lhe

Road which is Fifty Feet
(street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of way width)
wide at a distance of Thirty Five Feet North of the

(nmmbec of [eet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of tLhe nearest improved intersecting street Winands Road
{name of street)

which is Seventy Feet wide. *Being Lot # D54 ;
{number of feet of right-of-way width)
Block , Seckion # One in Lhe subdivision of
The Woods of Winands qan recorded in Baltimore County Plat
{name of subdivision)
ook B 45 , Folio B iQ1 , containing
6,780 sq ft .15 acres .

{square feet and acres)
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TheZoruug Gormmssm
Bajtrmore Caunty. hyautmmy

ok the Zoning Act and Requia-"

tiens; of Baftimore, caumy wilt
hoict % puhlic hearirg in Taw-

sor, Maryland on the propary .

ideimﬁedhelemasmuws

Case #SB»ZBD-SPH
4201 Hanwvel} Roag
Ei-fanmﬂRuad 3
N‘Wmands Fmacl

& feet ol wood mon-
Ruminzted development sign. |
Hearing; Monday, Mach 9, |

1998 at 3.08 a.m:, in Room

Wmmﬂmm‘

lethnue

LAWRENCE E SGHM!DT
- Zoring Eommssioner for
Battimore County | .
MOTES:. (1) Hoanngs “are
Handicapped: Accessible; for
speciat accamaedations
Please Call {410 8873353,
@ rmformmwumem
. g e File amder
P Pleasecammmmam
.

| 2mmzreh 19 * oo .

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

T =

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive

-~ A
weeks, the first publication appearing on ; — . 19 :@

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. W omidow

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
L
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
4201 Hanwell R4, E/S Hanwell Rd,
35" N of Winands Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner(s): Burton C. Tisdaie
Contract Purchaser{s): Paul F. Muelier * CASE NO. 98-280-SPH
Petiticners
*x x o * * * * * * * * * F 4

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

%

day of February, 1998, a copy

I HEREEY CERTIFY that on this \249
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to IL.egal Cwner Burton
C. Tisdale, 4201 Hanwell Road, Randallstown, MD 21133, and to Contract
Purchaser Paul F. Mueller, P.0O. Box 115, W. Friendship, MD 21794,

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

. RY Case No. 95_ Z 3 0 5?#
Pavneres Do eloper ?AUL' MUELLEE‘/EZTH’
iy _ 5"\
k4o 442-(872 T

7 a,. 77
Bairmore County Denariment of & 9' 00 AM AT
its and Develoomert Management ,3200/‘4 407 Cou 7

r* Office Buiidine. Rocm §11 CoORTS BuiLtDiING

Arention Ms Gwendolvn Stephens

T ¥ . e ey v Lo e vy ey 3 - - . rrreani oy R T
This letter 18 1o cors = under dhe penalties of eriuny that the Recessary Spn’ s} refuinet, Ty o

were posted SOmIMINCUS.Y Of the property poared 2 _ﬂf .J;Za / HA NWELL D
o @ WINANDS P.oAD.

77 2/22/98

o1 Sign Poder .’1‘{9%?1:6}

FATRICK M. O K EEFE

PR .
i

Do Names
57275 PENNY LANE
¢ “,r;:gress‘;

ia mhatas

HUNT VALLEY, MD.Z105C

(Ciov. State, Zip Code}

LIC-L6652466 Aet-4ic-Ges-837!

\

(Telenhone Number)
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Baltimore County gevelolngeﬁrilt Pg)c§;§ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 5, 1998

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-280-SPH

4201 Hanwell Road

E Hanwell Road, 35' N Winands Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Burton C. Tisdale

Contract Purchaser: Paul F. Mueller

Special Hearing to approve a free-standing 4 feet wide by 8 feet tall wood non-ifluminated
development sign.

HEARING:  Monday, March 9, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon
Director

c: Paul F. Meuller
Burton C. Tisdale

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
FEBRI.;ARY 22, 1998,
(2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soybean ik
-or Recycled Faper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
February 19, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Paul Mueller 410-442-1455
P.0O. Box 115
West Friendship, MD 21794

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-280-SPH

4201 Hanwell Road

E Hanwell Road, 35' N Winands Road

2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Burton C. Tisdale

Contract Purchaser: Paul F. Musller

Special Hearing to approve a free-standing 4 feet wide by 8 feet tall wood non-illuminated
development sign.

HEARING: Monday, March 9, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

s Yt =£)

wrence B. Schml

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3301.



Baltimore gmty . Development Processing

- County Office Building
AT Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

k4 T
Ej"!v ! ‘ﬁp_ ¥ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
AR

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations regquire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting & sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County-

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitiomer is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

—— - - -

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: :2L£BCD

Petiticner:

Location:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: /C%fa‘k /%fé&/._é&
aporess:_ J-0  rB0x. ]/ 5
CyEST Fermoosnad, MDD P/ 779
PHONE NUMBER{V/C}) iy Lo "/’{vfé_)

AJ:ggs
{(Revised 09/24/96)

S q8.280-SPH .

Enlad on Recycied Paper ﬁ g? -)



Request for Zoning: Vaiiance, Specisi Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Backgrommd:
Lt AP

ZONING noTICE

Case No.._g8 - 280 -5¢4

DATE AND TIME:

REQUESTZ_EQC’CI‘i‘ Hea\riuq +a [~ 71 TIPSR 1\-|ﬂr¢'7-Wt’M+ c{- 24 (;{VI'VKL'.}‘}uqc\ :
! J U

] .

;{f}?:/efa}-u ‘hwhjl' S.’?L\ :..JLM(L\ rc{)ﬁaf: \[«m i g‘ki,ét-/,‘(,.“'“_ ffC%"U'"’/v
/s

I(’//.hq {n the tear Spg_f:,é._.‘ ([,‘Haf n‘[m) g)c \f"/g; ,ﬂé‘u.-'/df%a-e?‘.

r\’;’;w. 4. he *f%cafﬁ PEEREN Cu“ih}”/‘r‘%:c“‘ éﬁ /"“f /C7L "" Lot
T 7

59(.',::5&\ .

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR QTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. i

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

£ 230
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&9

March 5, 1998

Chris Garvey

Sun Spots, Inc.

P. 0. Box 832
Millersville, MD 21108

RE: Item No.: 280
Case No.: 98-280-A
Petiticner: Charles and Mary Pugh

Dear Mr. Garvey:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 22, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

WA

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

Printed wilh Soybean lnk
on Hecycled Paper
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% Office of the Fire Marshal
8 el i Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4880

@f% FPrinted with Soybean Ink

on Recycied Paper



SBALTIMORE couy NTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE-

TO: POM DATE: 277 /7%
) . / ]
FRGM: R. Bruce Sesley . @1535/ / )
Permits and DevelopmentYReviey
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advizary Commf?:iff

Mesting Date: JJZZ, - 59 §%%§

The Oezariment of Enviranmenta] Protzesien & Resourcs
cormments for the following Zoning Advisery Commitoze Items

Item #'s: C;? Eg ; Cj;?‘gfalff

281 ST

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEPAM/TATSEP



David L. Winstead

. Secretary
[A MalﬂaﬂdpepaﬂmentOfoaﬂspO”aﬂan Parker F. Williams
~ State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 2/6/9 &
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 28> g

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

; qhudﬁ.l'

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

A

R NN
Ronald Burns, Chief

60 3 ~ Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for lmpaired Hearing or Speech

1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Fres

~ Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
. Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BaAaLTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: February 24, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeking

for February 17, 1998
Ttem No. 280

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. An existing storm drain pipe is located with the I5-focot-wide
easement in Lot 54 running parallel to Winands Road.

Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a permanent
structure within a designated utility easement.

We will not obiject to the location of the sign as long as the
owner of the sign will remove it, if reguired by the County, for any
maintenance on the existing storm drain pipes.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEO217.280
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BALTIMORE C€OU HNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: February 24, 1988
Deparitment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Rureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: 2Zoning Advisory committee Meeting
for February 17, 1998
Item No. 280

-,

~

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. An existing storm drain pipe is located with the 15-foot-wide
easement in Lot 54 running parallel to Winands Road.

Baltimore County policy prohibits the construction of a permanent
structure within a designated utility easement.

We will not object to the location of the sign as long as the
owner of the sign will remove it, if required by the County, for any
maintenance on the existing storm drain pipes.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONED217 . 280
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

R
D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: February 10, 1998

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, II1, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item No. 280

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: W ;/
Division Chief: WA ’W

[

AFK/IL

C\MSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACINOCOM\280. bOC



Code Inspections and

. Baltimore County Enforcement
» »»x*_ | Department of Permits and County Office Building
%*W Development Management 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
gy Towson, Maryland 21204

January 6, 1998

Mr. Paul Mueller

Mueller Homes, Inc.

P.O.Box 115

West Friendship, Maryland 21794

Dear Mr. Mueller:
Re: B-327650; Temporary Sign Permit 98-2

Tt has come to my attention that you have obtained a temporary use permit for the
development sign located at the corner of Winands and Hamwell in Baltimore County
following our phone conversation yesterday morning.

As you are awate, use permits granted in circumstances such as yours, are subject
to cancellation if a complaint results from the placement. Further, you and I discussed the
fact that there is in this office a complaint regarding your sign. It was my understanding
that you were coming to the office to obtain documents necessary to file for a special
hearing not another use permit.

Temporary use Permit 98-2 is therefore canceled as of five days from the date of
this correspondence. Please contact appropriate individuals at (410) 887-3391 to obtain
special hearing materials and remove this sign within five days.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sig
e i
A 9 B Gary Ve R
S - Code Inspections and

Enforcement Officer

- qg 2% SPH

R
o ;—5 Printed with Soybean Irk
Q‘ - on Recyciect Faper

# 280
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Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re: Case Numbet 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how [/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. I/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must untit all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Respectfully:

o I Sy T

Micheal and Thea Mitchell
9637 Brie Court
Randallstown, MD 21133



Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re:  Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how I/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. I/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.
Respectfully:
Vincent and M—iche le Minor

9625 Brie Court
Randallstown, MD 21133



Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re: Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how I/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. [/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Respectfully:

9627 Brie Court
Randallstown, MD 21133



Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re: Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how 1/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. I/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Respectfully:

Bernard and Theresa Arrington
9618 Brie Court
Randallstown, MD 21133



Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

‘Re: Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwel Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how I/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. I/we am concerned that
without the sign Mugller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Respectfully:

VRIS
Karl and Crystal Williams
9621 Brie Court

Randallstown, MD 21133



Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re: Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how I/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. [/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Rjectﬁﬂly:
Coakley and Stephanie Workman

9632 Brie Court
Randallstown, MD 21133



Zonimng Commissioner, Baltimore County

Re: Case Number 98-280-SPH
4201 Hanwell Road

Dear Mr. Zoning Commissioner

I/we are residents that live in the Woods of Winands subdivision. I/we are writing in
favor of allowing Mueller Homes to maintain there sign at the community entrance. The sign is
how I/we were able to locate and ultimately purchase our own home. I/we am concerned that
without the sign Mueller Homes will not be able to effectively sell the remaining lots, possibly
leaving us to look at and live next to vacant lot s that could become dangerous and unsightly. The
sign based on our own experience is a must until all the lots are sold.

Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Respectfully:
/
] L -
\ Le

ebora and Lofton Piérce
9641 Brie Co
Randallstown, MD 21133
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